
05.09.2024                    1                  SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 1
DIVISION BENCH-I
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

NOTE: W.P.(C) 8187/2021 LISTED AT ITEM NO. 21 IN THE CATEGORY OF “FOR DIRECTION ON   
  OFFICE NOTE” MAY BE READ AS UNDER:

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
21 W.P.(C)-8187/2021

CM APPL. 25431/2021
CM APPL. 42224/2021

KOTHARI FERMENTATION AND BIOCHEM LIMITED
V/sUNION OF INDIA & ORS.

BHARAT BERIWAL, 
BHARAT BERIWAL

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:
R.K. AGGARWAL(ADVOCATEBHARAT@YMAIL.COM)(9999971451)(PETITIONER)
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT)
DELHI DCIT 
JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPOND
ENT)
BHARAT BERIWAL(ADVOCATEBHARAT@YMAIL.COM)(9999971451)(PETITIONER)
DELHI PDGIT(DELHI.ADMIN.TPS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT)
DELHI DCIT 
JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPOND
ENT)
DELHI DCIT(DELHI.DCIT13.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT)
VIVEK GOYAL(VIVEKGOYALCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)
DGIT SYSTEMS(DGIT.SYSTEMS@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

DELETION NOTE
1. LPA 896/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DB-I AT ITEM NO. 29 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS 

RETURNED TO FILING COUNTER.

2. W.P.(C) 1176/2015, W.P.(C) 5899/2016, W.P.(C) 4018/2017, W.P.(C) 7269/2017 AND
W.P.(C)  1942/2020 LISTED  BEFORE SPECIAL  DIVISION BENCH  COMPRISING HON'BLE  MR.
JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU AND HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN FROM ITEM NOS  1 TO 5
RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED AS THE SAME ARE FIXED FOR 06.09.2024.

3. CRL.A. 1224/2018, DEATH SENTENCE REF. 1/2018 AND CRL. A. 71/2019 LISTED BEFORE
HON'BLE DB-VII AT ITEM NOS. 2,3 AND 4 RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED.

4. CRL.M.C. 7067/2022 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD AT ITEM
NO. 71 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS DECIDED MATTER.

5. CMI 17/2024 LISTED BEFORE MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR AT ITEM NO. 2 IS DELETED.

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
04.09.2024


